504744774 01/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIYE ZHANG	01/04/2018
ZHINAN WEI	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA AND OMEGA SEMICONDUCTOR (CAYMAN) LTD.		
Street Address:	ZEPHYR HOUSE, 122 MARY STREET, P.O. BOX 709		
City:	GRAND CAYMAN		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		
Postal Code:	KY1-1107		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15854567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-638-0326

Email: rlong@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP
Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALPH00058US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMEN C. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Carmen C Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=20180124_ALPHP00058US_Assignment_EF#page1.tif

PATENT 504744774 REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0906

Attorney Docket No.: ALPH00058US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alpha & Omega Semiconductor (Cayman) Ltd/. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having a place of business at Zephyr House, 122 Mary Street, P.O. Box 709, Grand Cayman KY1-1107, Cayman Islands, British Wales Indies, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest throughout the world in my (our) invention in

CONSTANT ON-TIME SWITCHING REGULATOR FOR ZERO ESR OUTPUT CAPACITOR WITHOUT OUTPUT VOLTAGE OFFSET

for which I (we) have executed a United States patent application which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2017, and which bears the Application No. 15/854,567, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I (we) authorize the above-named ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me (us); I (we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I (we) authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)		<u> 2/1999</u>	24any	Date:	01/02/2018
450	Typed Name:	Zhiye Zhang			

2) Signature: Date: 21/03/20(S

Page 1 of 1